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Cardmember Additional Information

For your added convenience, the complete
Cardmember Agreement that governs Card
usage, the Insurance Benefits, Emergency
Assistance Coverage, and Schedule of

Fees and Charges are now available either
through our website or from our Customer
Service front offices.

Contact Information

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) - Emirates
P.O. Box 2390

Dubai, UAE

Internationally: (+971) 4449 2291

UAE: 800 4931
www.americanexpress.ae

This Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) — Emirates pursuant to a license from American Express.
American Express is a registered trademark of American Express.

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Financing Company.

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) - Emirates is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE as the
branch of a Financing Company.

The American Express® Credit Card

Annual Cardmembership Fee:

US$ (US Dollar)

Basic:

US$ 60 (US$ 63 inclusive
of VAT)

Supplementary:

Free (maximum of 9 Cards)

Fees, Rates and Charges:

Cash Access:

Transaction Fee on

4% or US$ 18 (4.2% or
US$ 18.9 inclusive of VAT),

GBI ] whichever is higher
Limit of Cash Withdrawal 20% of credit limit
Other Charges:

Fixed Monthly Interest Rate* 3.25%

Fixed Annual Interest Rate* 39%

Interest Free Period on Purchases | Up to 56 days

Minimum Payment

5% or US$ 10, whichever
is higher

Late Payment Fee

US$ 60 (US$ 63 inclusive
of VAT)

Overlimit Fee

US$ 40 (US$ 42 inclusive
of VAT

Fee for Dishonoured Cheque
or Direct Debit

US$ 30 (US$ 31.5 inclusive
of VAT)

Conversion Processing Fee for Non
Billing Currency Transactions

2.94% (3.087% inclusive
of VAT)

Reprint of Statement Fee

US$ 10 (US$ 10.5 inclusive
of VAT) per statement
(reprint of up to 3 most
recent statements free)

Easy Payment Plan (EPP)**
Monthly Interest Rate

Up to 3.05%

EPP Annual Interest Rate

Up to 36.6%

EPP Closure Fee

1% (1.05% inclusive of
VAT) of EPP remaining
balance or US$ 240

(US$ 252 inclusive of VAT),
whichever is lower

*No interest is levied on accrued interest charged to the Card Account.

**¥Easy Payment Plan or “EPP’} is a Plan offered selectively to eligible Cardmembers wherein they
can repay the amount of an eligible transaction in instalments over a specified tenure. EPP Terms &
Conditions apply and are available at www.americanexpress.ae

Value Added Tax (VAT) will be charged at 5% on applicable fees and charges in accordance with the VAT

Laws of the United Arab Emirates.



Lo 51 Yuy s ] Ylag ol &8y

ol Ugaly

@ gl &8UnJl Eyg9uAc 0gun)

Lol g2 63) Liayol gs 60

& wlwbl adliagl

(0lélny 9 i) likao

asylil a8liayll

aaylaillg alazollg oguyll

20501 wbgaudl

91 4.2%) LAyl g~ 18 ol 4%
duyya ol Llé_l).ol 093189
Glel Lonul (a8Laoll doudll

ol bgaudl glc pgwyllg 8a5lall

Oloisll A5 (0 20%

a6l wbgawl) sadll aall

Y ER[EY

3.25% *Lyoud culidl sa5la)l yow

39% *bg.u.u gl sa5l6)l youw

logy 56 I Jas 610 Glpiioll gde 82519 U

Lol “’"”Wﬁffﬁi &80 gusDl aall
Lol g2 63) Liayol lgs 60 i

(88Lo)l dondll Ay s alolis alaudl sl oguy

T Y
Lagpol g 42) Liaysol g 40 R | loill 15 jolad ogu)

Lol 93 31.5) Liaupol 893 30

21601 pguy) gl d=aijoll wilh il gy

(a8la ol doudll dugyn dloliy &ijoll jiboll (uaoll
&y @oliy 9 9 s ;

T Hlold SOB 2NN sulgaialoc o alosl Juga ooy
wlhlga10.5) cu.ﬁ_u_ol wulhlga 10
o8l e ol dy4 ol

6ale)) anlgdlwiiall (a8laoll wbuall wiis dcliln 8ale] pgu)
Wguna 3 yal gyl acliall
((EVIWIFTEN

o i il daas gle dypmaidl 65l

305% 51 “#(EPP) juussol

36.6% Wi | juuoll v udlaas gle giudlsailall Jaso
G @gaiwoll xndl 0 1%
dosdlldyya dloliy 1 05%) dnall

252) @i‘-J}.DUJg; 240 9|(QQLQ_0J| Juaodl yay il aas clo] jogu)
CLQJ..QJ'Q..U}.DQLDLLU L.Li\..:}_o| iWga
i Lol (a8Laoll

&8lay)l Ll gle adaiiunoll ASlgall gle 61518 gl Guslas oy I
Gle atuoll dhroll slaw (1o 0aidod Yalagoll Glilal dach Gilail YA 0287 8as g yuspoll 33 aumidl aa*

(e 639910 (g puunsoll spruuill @ ola g kg Gakad 53320 G4io] 618 530 ke kil dlmgoll wllolzoll

www.americanexpress.ae

048l &g uilgd §99 Wig ddlnioll eullaillg gl sle 5% dossy (VAT) dlaoll dosdll duypn wluisl

p
saaioll =l Ghloll 6] adlaoll

d8ln ] gua =) 18LA] loglso

Janall Ol elit oy elidoleo Jumudi Jal oo
a8l )l Jlosiuwl alaii gl dugasll @,8lail glc
6acluoll dun 939 831250)l (olll Lljo gJ] dalal
wlogl=o slg wlsaillg pguwl Jgang iglglall aic
U0 9l guigrialll idgo (o a8lall Lalnl 8la)|

ALl aloas wilko
:J Lol

whlol - (dlaso) . b (gl G i) yuiyol
2390 .o

6ol &yl cilloll (gua

(+971) 4449 2291 1 a9l eyl

800 4931 s anioll &yl wljloll

WWW.americanexpress.ae

U] Lol 5o asayis ool - (@ato) oyl (auwgll Gridh yuiiol o 8lbiosa yan
] Lol @b o) @launo dolle uapuss] gléssol

2903 8811015 )50 Gyl Grn0 (ailod) a g Rnnyo A b g (WLiio) wapo.ub (Buwsghl sl Gusol
siAsolls3nioll el allolldyno (uilgdl dealag dairo Jigos & €8 ol - (Elasio) . (auwghl i) yus pol




